**BOROUGH OF** 

## DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

, CITY OF NEW YORK

MC

MANHATTAN

VIOLATION No. 6852 195 47 March Sl 1952

PREMISES 92 2nd Ave.

BLOCK LOT Z

Solly Krieger (L)

To 92 2nd Ave.,
New York, N.Y.

You will please take notice that there exists a violation of Section 5.1.7.3

of the Building Code and C26-187.0 of the Administrative Code.

at the premises above described, in that

Occupying premises after alteration without obtaining a Certificate of Occupancy as required by law.

REMEDY:

You are, hereby, directed to discontinue said use of above premises until a Certificate of Occupancy has been obtained from this Department.

You are hereby directed to remove the above violation forthwith, pursuant to Section 643a-9.0. of Chapter 26, of the Administrative Code, and in the case of a multiple dwelling, Section 304 of the Multiple Dwelling Law.

Bernard J. Cillroy.

Commissioner of Housing and Buildings

Borough Superintendent

STATE OF NEW YORK CITY OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

Sadie Rubin

being duly sworn de-

Lidie Gubiso

poses and says :

That she is the owner of Premises located at 92 Second Avenue in the borough of Manhattan, City of New York.

That the entire First floor of the said premises has been occupied as a store for more then ten years and that no part of the store has been used as living quaters for that period.

Sworn to before me this

July 01 1952.

Rotary Public. State of New York
No. 41-8789925
Outlied in Queens County

Qualified in Queens County
Cert. filed with New York Co. Cik.
Cert. filed with Omness & N.Y. Reg. Offices
Term Fortres March 40, 1953

13

### THE CITY OF NEW YORK

## DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg.,

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg

BRONX

QUEENS

RICHMOND

New York 7	Brooklyn 1	New York 57	Kew Gardens 24, L. I.	Boro Hall, St. George 1, S. I.
NOTICE-T	his Application must be		1000	PLICATE
		200	RED BUI	
BLOCK 447	LOT3	ALTE	8.3	
ZONING: USE D	IST. Bus.		1999-4	
	IT DIST. B			
AREA	DIST. 13	(11) DO	NOT WRITE IN THIS S	SPACE
LOCATION 9	22. Second Ave.  House Number, Str	eet, Distance from Near	Man. est Corner and Borough	
Initial fee payment—Ar	mount \$	1	st Receipt No	
			ashier	
2nd payment of fee to be	e collected before a permit is	issued—Amount \$		
	Date			
Examined and Recom	N 1/21/57	19 27	Thomas	Examiner
Approved	19		Borough	Superintendent
	SPE	CIFICATIONS	Gr. o	
(1) (1) 10	** **		MIA D	

- (1) Classification of Buildings to be Altered. (NOTE—See C26-238.0)
- Class 3
- (2) Any other buildings on lot or permit granted for one? No Is building on front or rear of lot? Front
- (3) Use and Occupancy. N.L.T. Class A M.D. (NOTE-If a multiple dwelling, authorization of owner must be filed) A new C of O (will) (with metable required.

				) ( distribute proper i	equired.						
	STORY (Include cellar and	EX	ISTING	LEGAL USE	PROPOSED OCCUPANCY						
	cellar and basement)	APTS.	Rooms	_Use	LIVE LOAD		OF PER		Apts.	Rooms	USE
C	e <u>llar</u>			Boiler rm. Storage	on grd.	2,					Boiler rm. & Storage
1:	s <u>t.</u>	1	5	Storage store, Rest. & 1 apt.	100			70		(	Restaurant & bar & 2 stores
2 to	6th_)	_4_	22	Apts )					12.	22	Apartments
		eacl	ea.	) .					ea.	ea. <b>(</b>	
	-		<u> </u>								
	-										
<b>.</b>								1			
				Y		(	5	/	.7		
				ki	ı	1 1		1			

(4) State generally in what manner the Building will be altered:

Present partitions removed and new toilet installed as shown on plan.

C.O. to be obtained.

(5) Size of Existing Building At street level 487-6 feet front87 feet deep feet rear At typical floor level 4816 feet front87 feet deep feet rear Height<sup>1</sup> 6 stories feet (6) If volume of Building is to be changed, give the following information: At street level feet front feet deep feet rear At typical floor level, feet front feet deep feet rear Same Height1 stories feet Area<sup>2</sup> of Building as Altered: At street level Total floor area2 sq. ft. Total Height<sup>3</sup> Additional Cubic Contents<sup>4</sup> cu. ft. (7) Estimated Cost of Alteration: \$1,500.00
Estimated Cost, exclusive of extension: (8) Is Application made to remove violations? If Yes, State Violation Numbers (9) If building is to be enlarged or extended or floor loads increased, Soil Data shall be submitted in accordance with Sec. C26-376.0. For alterations of a minor nature, the Applicant certifies that he has investigated the nature of the soil and finds the following: Character of soil Bearing capacity (10) State what disposition will be made of waste and sewage (Public sewer, Private sewer, Cesspool, etc.)

(11) Does this Application include Dropped Curb? No (If Drop Curb Permit is obtained with this Application, DIAGRAM showing the relative position of drop curb and extent thereof must be included on plot diagram.6 Drop Curb ft. @ \$ per ft. Splay per ft. Exact distance from nearest corner to Curb Cut: feet. Deposit:\$

Fee:\$ Total: \$ Paid 19 Document No. . Cashier

(12) Temporary Structures between Street Line and Curb: Will a Sidewalk Shed be required? Length feet. Will any other miscellaneous temporary structures be required? Fee Required . Fee Paid 19 . Document No.

Cashier

- The term "height" of a structure shall mean the vertical distance from the curb level to the highest point of the roof beams in the case of flat roofs or to a point at the average height of the gable in the case of roofs having a pitch of more than one foot in four and one-half, except that in the case of structures where the grade of the street has not been legally established or where the structure does not adjoin the street, the average level of all the ground adjoining such structures shall be used instead of the curb level.
- In computing this area, measurement shall be taken to the outside surfaces of exterior walls at each floor. Courts, yards, etc., shall be excluded.
- Total height shall be measured from 6 inches below the lowest finished floor to the outside of the roof, and in case of sloping roofs, to the average
- The cubical contents is the actual space enclosed within the outer surfaces of the outside walls and between the outer surface of the roof and six inches below the surface of the lowest floors. This includes the cube of dormers, penthouses, vaults, pits, enclosed porches, and other enclosed appendages. Outside steps, terraces, footings, courts, yards, light shafts and buildings detached from the main structure are not to be included. (Detached structures are to be separately computed.)
- "Estimated Cost" for computation purposes on alteration of existing buildings or structures shall be the cost of all contemplated construction, including plumbing work, elevator work, standpipe fire line work, automatic sprinkler, fuel oil, air conditioning, etc.
- Space for plot diagram is located on Affidavit Form.
- Use should be related to pertinent legal terms, e.g., use terms like factory rather than loft, auto repairs rather than brake testing, etc.
- If fuel burning equipment is to be installed Smoke Control Equipment Form must accompany this application.

## DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN

#### , THE CITY OF NEW YORK

Date December 5, 1957

## CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

(Standard form adopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals and issued pursuant to Section 646 of the New York Charter, and Sections C.26-181.0 to C26-187.0 inclusive Administrative Code 2.1.3.1. to 2.1.3.7. Building Code.)

This certificate supersedes C. O. No.

To the owner or owners of the building or premises:

THIS CERTIFIES that the next altered existing building premises located at

92-94 Second Avenue

Block 447

, conforms substantially to the approved plans and specifications, and to the requirements of the building code and all other laws and ordinances, and of the rules and regulations of the Board of Standards and Appeals, applicable to a building of its class and kind at the time the permit was issued; and CERTIFIES FURTHER that, any provisions of Section 646F of the New York Charter have been complied with as certified by a report of the Fire Commissioner to the Borough Superintendent.

NEXT Alt. No. 1999-1946

Construction classification— nonfireproof

Occupancy classification—New Law Tenement

Class "A" Mult. Deell.

Date of completion—October 4, 1957

. Height

stories,

. Located in

Business

Use District.

. Height Zone at time of issuance of permit 968-1947

This certificate is issued subject to the limitations hereinafter specified and to the following resolutions of the Board of Standards and Appeals: (Calendar numbers to be inserted here)

#### PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

STORY	LIVE LOADS	PERSONS ACCOMMODATED		MODATED		
STORI	Lbs. per Sq. Ft.	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	USE	
Cellar	on ground				Boiler ross and storage.	
1st story	100			70	Stores and restaurent.	
2md to 6th story, incl.	40 es ch				Four (4) apertments on each story.	
				E.		
		NºS.	- 200	e (		
	"Frior 1, 193 stated	to the d ), the c in the c	eingene <b>r</b> Neisynn Stillesi	y el a zin oser, e of accupa	Certa, C.25-273.0 Adm. Code  store cracted conserved after January  try of each floor of said structure as  ney shall be permanently posted under  ain entrance hall of such structures."	
				Si .	***	
Д,	HIS CERTIF	ICATE	SHALJ	ALSO B	E CONSIDERED A CERTIFICATE	
(	E COVERTY.	77 DE	0000	FECA DE	DER SECTION 301 OF THE	
	ULTIPLE D		1 1		198 2	
					0	

Borough Superintendent

CERTIFICATE WILL BE NULL AND VOID IF ALTERED IN ANY MANNER OR ADDITIONS ARE MADE THERETO. (Page 1)

Form 21–140M-701317(49) 114 M. : ( Disapproved: File Key plan

10 Dec 6/Mid. Law.

Strong Euremen portion conforming

汉汉

BOROUGH OF Manhattan

CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg, New York 7

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 2

BRONX 1932 Arthur Ave., New York 57

QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens 15, L. I.

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George 1, S. I.

NOTICE — This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE

# BUILDING NOTICE

	plication for Minor				
APPLICATION I	Elevator Repairs, I		Block 447		3
	2 - Second Aver	iue	DIOCK	<b>301</b>	
	(Give Street Number) FOR				cc o c arr
	building zone resolution	) Use	Heigh	t Ar	ea
STATE AND CITY OF					
COUNTY OF New	York }ss.:		Dominick Pape Solly Krieger		
		200	(Tynewrite Nan	ne of Applicant)	being duly
sworn deposes and s	ays: That he resides at.	92 - Se	cond Avenue		Borough of
shall expire by limits Code and all laws an the work to be done	made a part hereof, f f no work is performed lation as provided by law d regulations applicable is duly authorized by the ther says that the full nar	to the erection he owner.	in one year from the icant agrees to comply or alteration of said s	e time of issuance with all provisions tructure in effect a	e, this approval s of the Building t this date; that
Owner Vincent	Mione	A	ddress 349 East	12th Stree	t, N.Y.C.
					••••••••••••••••••••••••
Lessee		A	ddress		
			_//_/		
Sworn to before me day of Janua	this 25th ry , 19 51	(Sign here).	Mrun	Applicant	exc.
Kuth	Vouman		Tf :	Licensed Architect	or Professional
Commissioner of	His or Commissioner of Dog	ds	T2		
COMPENSA POOR Commission Expi Compensation Law	Deeds, N. Y. City Peeds, N. Y.	en secured in Ins. Fund	accordance with the #Y-232447. E	requirements of xp. 3-17-51	the Workmen's
Davis & New	mark, 66 East 7	th Street.	N.Y.C.	*************************	
	in detail: Remove			THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	
white marb	le, black marble	base, a	al.cal. fram	e, flush wi	h bldg.lir
No structu	ral changes.		******************************		
	building? 0		·····		
If old building, give	character of construction	n minimenonin	nonf	reproof	()#
Number of stories h	C		**************************************		<u> </u>
How occupied	Store & M.	D.	***************************************		
Is application made	to remove a violation?	No			***************************************
How to be occupied	S <sub>a</sub> me				
Estimated Cost \$	\$1260.00 /	600 M.			
(Any variation in e	stimated cost shall be file	ed and recorded	l as an amendment.)		
Exemptions	Work au ldin	ng Not:			
If exemption from 1	stimated cost shall be file file Euildin Work shown payment fee is claimed, s	tate cleance to	has beamexami.		Security Company of the Company of t
		a bilino neg	mcres stated	have no for	tita
¥!			(SO) -1	wes bee	<u>u</u>

_		
REWADES	OD	C

Jan - Maja

pulled defination of post to p

f this application is for Days C. 1 D.	DIAGRAM A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
he cut curb and the extent thereof, must be d	DIAGRAM showing plot to be used, the relative position of drawn above.
v = v = v = v = v = v = v = v = v =	원 (2002 전 MT M
Aut Curb	Total SplayLength in Feet
Deposit (\$), either in a defension of the proper confidence and Buildings, to insure the proper confidence and Buildings.	cash or certified check, payable to the order of the Department of astruction of the sidewalk and curb.
Refer to ALT19	
AL119	LP Francisco
Examined and Recommended	Blighen
For Approval on 5/2/5/ 19	machalist
10 CO 20 C 10 SA	Examiner
Approved19	17 IL Perlende 12
	Borough Superintendent
Work commenced	Date signed off
TOTA COMMENCECT	Dute signed off
tone in the manner required by the Rules and .	Regulations of this Department, except where reported adversely.  Signed
	Inspector
Initial fee payment—Amount \$	V 1st Receipt No. 36952
1/2/1/10	
Date /// J	Cashier
2nd payment of fee to be collected before a perm	nit is issued—Amount \$
Verified by	1 Date Tray 10'S
vermed by	The Date of Color of
2nd Receipt No. Date Date	
<ul> <li>Introduced plans to the control of the</li></ul>	Cashier Cashier
	Cashier Cashier
Y73 no a sele W2 a se	
Y73 no a sele W2 a se	ADDRESS 349 East 12th St., N.Y.C.
OWNER Vincent Mione  APPLICANT Solly Krieger Inc.	ADDRESS 349 East 12th St., N.Y.C.  ADDRESS 92 Second Avenue, N.Y.C.
OWNER Vincent Mione  APPLICANT Solly Krieger Inc.  ADDITIONAL FEES REQUIRED	ADDRESS 349 East 12th St., N.Y.C.  ADDRESS 92 Second Avenue, N.Y.C.
OWNER Vincent Mione  APPLICANT Solly Krieger Inc.  ADDITIONAL FEES REQUIRED	ADDRESS 349 East 12th St., N.Y.C.  ADDRESS 92 Second Avenue, N.Y.C.  AMOUNT \$  (Yes or No)
OWNER Vincent Mione  APPLICANT Solly Krieger Inc.  ADDITIONAL FEES REQUIRED  VERIFIED BY	ADDRESS 349 East 12th St., N.Y.C.  ADDRESS 92 Second Avenue, N.Y.C.